

ö  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12328-  
12329/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in LPA No.  
1790/2010 & LPA No. 1829/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

YOGENDRA PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief )

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master