

**SECTION – XVI**

LISTED ON : 11.09.2014  
LD. REG. COURT NO. :1  
ITEM NO. : 97

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 402 - 403 OF 2012**

**YOGENDRA PRASAD SINGH**

**... APPELLANT**

**- VERSUS -**

**STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING**

These are the appeals by Special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 9th January, 2012.

There are eight respondents in C.A. No. 402 of 2012 and six respondents in C.A. No. 403 of 2012. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8 in C.A. No. 402 of 2012 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in C.A. No. 403 of 2012 and are represented by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Service in respect of Respondent No. 7 in C.A. No. 402 of 2012 is complete at SLP stage, but he has not chosen to enter appearance, so far. Service is complete in the matters.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Counsel for the Appellant and Mr. Gopal Singh, Counsel for the Respondents have not filed their respective statement of case in the matter, so far.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

*maya*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR