

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 402-403/2012

YOGENDRA PRASAD SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated across the Bar that he has moved an application for discharge yesterday i.e. on 01.11.2023 [I.A.No. 228417 of 2023].

Let notice be issued to the appellant on the discharge application and for making alternative arrangement, returnable in four weeks.

Re-list the matter after four weeks along with service report.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER