

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 402-403/2012

YOGENDRA PRASAD SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 228417/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 15-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1) As per office report, service of notice for making alternative arrangement is not complete on the appellant.
- 2) Issue fresh notice to the appellant on the discharge application and for making alternative arrangement, returnable in six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR